OVE Austrian Electrotechnical Association
1010 Wien, Eschenbachgasse 9, Austria
ZVR: 327279890 | DVR: 1055887 | www.ove.at
OVE Testing & Certification
1190 Wien, Kahlenberger Str. 2A, Austria
T +43 1 370 58 06 | F +43 1 370 58 06-199
ENEC Certification Body registered under ID # 11.  Validity of  ENEC Licences can be checked at www.enec.com
OVE Testing & Certification

6851 Dornbirn
Austria
 Typenbezeichnung
Type reference
Series LCU 48V ... SR,
see page 4/4 of Annex
* Prüfbericht
Test Report
TGM-VA EE 36065-1 ECS-1/ECS-2,
TGM-VA EE 36065c ECS-1/ECS-2,
TGM-VA EE 36900i ECS,
TGM-VA EE 36900j ECS
 Nationale Bestimmung(en)
National Standard(s)
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 61347-1:2013-12-01
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 61347-2-13:2015-06-01
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 62384:2010-05-01
 Europanorm(en)
European Standard(s)
EN 61347-1:2008 + A1:2011 + A2:2013
EN 61347-2-13:2014
EN 62384:2006 + A1:2009
* Ersatz für Zertifikat
Superseded licence
7590-156 dated 2016 02 25
Items modified are marked with an asterisk (*)
 Anmerkung(en)
Remark(s)
WMT-procedure
Annex to Licence No. 7590-156 Rev. 01
Wien, 2016 11 14
Page 2/4
This Appendix is an integral part of the ENEC Licence and should only be read in conjunction with the Licence.
 Nennspannung
Rated voltage
AC 220-240 V, 50/60 Hz;
DC 220-240 V
 Bemessungs-Ausgangsspannung
Rated output voltage
48 V SELV
 Nennleistung
Rated power
75 or 150 W
 Schutzklasse
Class of protection
Cl.II
 Schutzgrad
Degree of protection
IP 20
 Max. Betriebstemperatur tc
Rated max. operating temperature tc
see page 4/4 of Annex
 Umgebungstemperatur ta
Rated ambient temperature ta
see page 4/4 of Annex
 Maximale Gehäusetemperatur
Rated maximum case temperature
see page 4/4 of Annex
 Kurzschlußschutz
Short-circuit protection
Inherently short circuit proof controlgear.
 Klassifikation
Classification
Independent electronic controlgears providing
SELV with double or reinforced insulation,
constant voltage type.
Annex to Licence No. 7590-156 Rev. 01